TV
SD
CO
SD
MECHANICAL LEGEND
CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN AND
LIGHT COMBINATION
4-WAY SWITCH
3-WAY SWITCH
SINGLE POLE SWITCH
CABLE TELEVISION JACK
FLOOR OUTLET
GFCI OUTLET
220 VOLT OUTLET
WEATHERPROOF
WALL OUTLET
PHONE JACK
CO DETECTOR
FLOOR DRAIN
GAS HOOK UP
SHOWER HEAD
HOSE BIB
SMOKE DETECTOR
STAIR LIGHT
WALL SCONCE @ 5'-6" A.F.F.
PIN LIGHT
DIRECTIONAL CAN LIGHT
DOUBLE SPOTLIGHT FIXT.
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXT.
CLG. MOUNTED LIGHT FIXT.
UNDER CABINET LIGHTING
FLUORESCENT LIGHT
3
4
SMOKE DETECTOR/
CO DETECTOR
COMBINATION
GAS
BLOCK, MOUNT, & SWITCH FOR FUTURE FAN/LIGHT
COMBINATION  (CENTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
CO
SURFACE MOUNT DISC LIGHT
OR RECESSED CEILING LIGHT,
PER SPECS.GFCI OUTLET
SD
3
3
3
3
3
3
WP
6:
12
SL
O
PE
6:
12
SL
O
PE
C
LG
SD/CO
SD/CO
SD
G
A
S
22
0V
22
0V
22
0V
3
WP
GAS
W
P
GAS
GAS
GAS
FL
/B
R
FL/BR
1R/1S
1R
/1
S
(5)16"D SH. (5
)1
6"
D
 S
H
.
FL/BR
LAUNDRY
W.I.C
1
FOYER
OPEN TO ABOVE
PWD.PANTRY
KITCHEN
10'1" CLG
STUDY
10'1" CLG
W.I.C
2R
/2
S
1R/1S
2R
/2
S
1R/1S
FL/BRFL/BR
FL
/B
R
FL
/B
R
FAMILY ROOM
OPEN TO ABOVE
H
EL
D
 H
IG
H
H
EL
D
 H
IG
H BENCH
OWNER'S BATH
10'1" CLG
OWNER'S SUITE
FAMILY
FOYER
54"x76"
SE
A
T
RE
F.
 S
PA
C
E
DINING ROOM
10'1" CLG
BEDROOM #2
12'1" CLG
BATH #2
10'1" CLG.
W.I.C
6
7
3
2
FL/BR
COVERED PORCH
10'1" CEILING
STORAGE
10'1" CLG.
WINE BAR
UP
O
V
EN
/M
IC
RO
1
4
2R
/2
S
WH
WH
W
D
HOSE BIB
HOSE BIB
10'1" CLG.
8
VALVE
R.I. FOR W.S.L.
OUTLET ABOVE FP
10
'-8
"
20'-8"
1
STAIN GRADE BEAM
SEAT
BOTTOM OF (2) 13" x 13"
NICHE @ 48" A.F.F.
BOTTOM OF (2) 13" x 13"
NICHE @ 48" A.F.F.
GFI
DEDICATED
GFI
GFI
GFI
GFI
GFI
GFI
GFI
GFIGFIGFIGFIGFI
GFI GFI
GFI GFI
GFI
GFI
GFI
GFI
GFI GFI
GFI
R.I. FOR HANDHELD
POURED CONCRETE
RESIDENCE FOR:
S
h
e
e
t
In
fo
rm
a
ti
o
n
House Name:
Series:
Plan No.:
Job Number: Drawing Date: Coord Name: Coord Phone:
Drawing Scale: 1/8" = 1'0" Contract Drawn By:
(          ) The Drees Company. All Rights Reserved.
Space for Architect Seal
11305 Four Points Drive Building 1, Suite 150, Austin, TX  78726
Phone:  [512] 241-7100
Born on Date: CDs Drawn By:
Copyright ©
MARKET
108 SPRINGHOUSE ROAD
WOLF RANCH
WFR-0013-Z 4/15/22 LISA C.
5245
4.01
Elevation "C"
First Floor Mechanical Plan
(859) 578-4322
the MERRICK
AHB
10/02/2020 NRB
2021 2020
Key Notes:
1 TO SWITCH OR LIGHT ABOVE
OUTLET FOR RANGE HOOD/MICROWAVE HELD HIGH
GFI OUTLET FOR DISHWASHER LOCATED IN SINK CABINET
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
General Notes:
1. REFER TO SHEET 0N.1 FOR GENERAL NOTES.
HOLD OUTLET 45" A.F.F. (IN OWNER'S SUITE CLOSET)
PULL DOWN 22-1/2" x 54" ATTIC ACCESS W/ LIGHT AND OUTLET
38" GRILL WITH STAINLESS STEEL DOUBLE DOORS BELOW
5'6" SHELF @ 5'7" A.F.F.
WASHER TO LEFT OF DRYER
--
--
TV
SD
CO
SD
MECHANICAL LEGEND
CLG. MTD. EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN AND
LIGHT COMBINATION
4-WAY SWITCH
3-WAY SWITCH
SINGLE POLE SWITCH
CABLE TELEVISION JACK
FLOOR OUTLET
GFCI OUTLET
220 VOLT OUTLET
WEATHERPROOF
WALL OUTLET
PHONE JACK
CO DETECTOR
FLOOR DRAIN
GAS HOOK UP
SHOWER HEAD
HOSE BIB
SMOKE DETECTOR
STAIR LIGHT
WALL SCONCE @ 5'-6" A.F.F.
PIN LIGHT
DIRECTIONAL CAN LIGHT
DOUBLE SPOTLIGHT FIXT.
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXT.
CLG. MOUNTED LIGHT FIXT.
UNDER CABINET LIGHTING
FLUORESCENT LIGHT
3
4
SMOKE DETECTOR/
CO DETECTOR
COMBINATION
GAS
BLOCK, MOUNT, & SWITCH FOR FUTURE FAN/LIGHT
COMBINATION  (CENTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
CO
SURFACE MOUNT DISC LIGHT
OR RECESSED CEILING LIGHT,
PER SPECS.GFCI OUTLET
DN
3
3
3
SD/CO
SD/CO
SD
SD SD
SD/CO
BATH #4
BATH #3
W.I.C.
W.I.C.
BEDROOM #4
9'1" CLG
BEDROOM #3
9'1" CLG
MEDIA ROOM
9'1" CLG
FL
/B
R
1
1
OPEN TO BELOW
OPEN TO BELOW
1R
/1
S
1R
/1
S
GAMEROOM
10'1" CLG
FAMILY ROOM
OPEN TO BELOW
FL
/B
R
1R/1S
BEDROOM #5
9'1" CLG
RA
IL
IN
G
RAILING
FL
/B
R
2
RAILING
1R/1S
1R/1S
VALVE
1
SEAT
BOTTOM OF (2) 13" x 13"
NICHE @ 48" A.F.F.
BOTTOM OF (2) 13" x 13"
NICHE @ 48" A.F.F.
GFI
GFI
BOTTOM OF (2) 13" x 13"
NICHE @ 48" A.F.F.
RESIDENCE FOR:
S
h
e
e
t
In
fo
rm
a
ti
o
n
House Name:
Series:
Plan No.:
Job Number: Drawing Date: Coord Name: Coord Phone:
Drawing Scale: 1/8" = 1'0" Contract Drawn By:
(          ) The Drees Company. All Rights Reserved.
Space for Architect Seal
11305 Four Points Drive Building 1, Suite 150, Austin, TX  78726
Phone:  [512] 241-7100
Born on Date: CDs Drawn By:
Copyright ©
MARKET
108 SPRINGHOUSE ROAD
WOLF RANCH
WFR-0013-Z 4/15/22 LISA C.
5245
4.02
Elevation "C"
Second Floor Mechanical Plan
(859) 578-4322
the MERRICK
AHB
10/02/2020 NRB
2021 2020
Key Notes:
1
--
2
3
4
5
6
TO LIGHT OR SWITCH BELOW
7
8
9
10 --
General Notes:
1. REFER TO SHEET 0N.1 FOR GENERAL NOTES.
--
--
--
--
--
--
25-1/2"x54" ATTIC ACCESS PULL DOWN STAIR WITH LIGHT AND OUTLET, MIN. HEADROOM @ ATTIC STAIR IS
30" PLUS HEIGHT OF ATTIC INSULATION
BRICK and STONE  LINTEL SCHEDULE
48" HIGHSPAN
WINDOW
*S
TO
N
E
*B
RI
C
K
All Lintels: 4" Minimum bearing required each end
* Brick is based on 40psf and Stone is based on 60psf
** Any lintels not described by the above parameters shall be specifically designed.
LINTEL SIZE36" HIGH
ABOVE
Up to 6'-0"
Up to 8'-3"
Up to 9'-3"
Up to 16'-3"
Up to 6'-0"
Up to 8'-3"
Up to 9'-3"
Up to 16'-3"
L7 x 4 x 3/8 L8 x 4 x 1/2 L8 x 4 x 1/2
L6 x 4 x 5/16
L5 x 3 1/2  x 5/16
L3 1/2 x 3 1/2 x 1/4
L7 x 4 x 3/8
**per Design
L5 x 3 1/2  x 5/16
L4 x 3 1/2 x 1/4
L7 x 4 x 3/8
**per Design
**per Design**per Design
L6 x 4 x 3/8
L8 x 4 x 1/2
----
----
---- ----
----
----
--------
----
----
----
----
----
----
----
----
12' - 1" PLATE
10' - 1" PLATE
20' - 4 3/4" PLATE
21' - 4 3/4" PLATE
ELEVATION C
4'
-2
 1
/4
"
STUCCO
STONE VENEER
8
12
EXTERIOR MATERIALS
STONE 5.02%
STUCCO 94.98%
33
'-5
"
8
12
RESIDENCE FOR:
S
h
e
e
t
In
fo
rm
a
ti
o
n
House Name:
Series:
Plan No.:
Job Number: Drawing Date: Coord Name: Coord Phone:
Drawing Scale: 1/8" = 1'0" Contract Drawn By:
(          ) The Drees Company. All Rights Reserved.
Space for Architect Seal
11305 Four Points Drive Building 1, Suite 150, Austin, TX  78726
Phone:  [512] 241-7100
Born on Date: CDs Drawn By:
Copyright ©
MARKET
108 SPRINGHOUSE ROAD
WOLF RANCH
WFR-0013-Z 4/15/22 LISA C.
5245
6.01
Elevation "C"
Front Elevation
(859) 578-4322
the MERRICK
AHB
10/02/2020 NRB
2021 2020
General Notes:
1. REFER TO SHEET 0N.1 FOR GENERAL NOTES.
2. ROOFING MATERIAL PER SELECTIONS.
3. REFER TO LINTEL SCHEDULE AS NEEDED ON SHEET 6.01.
4. EXPOSED FOUNDATION MUST BE 12" IN FRONT AND 24" ON SIDES AND REAR.
TYPICAL TRIM:
6" FASCIA
4" FRIEZE
Key Notes:
1
2
3
--
--
--